
KEVIN KAMENETZ 
County Executive 

Charles A. Lipsey, Jr. 
816 Seneca Park Road 
Baltimore, Maryland 21220 

January 5, 2015 

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance 
Case No. 2015-0119-A 
Property: 816 Seneca Park Road 

Dear Mr. Lipsey: 

LAWRENCE M . STAHL 
Managing Administrative Law Judge 

JOHN E. BEVERUNGEN 
Administrative Law Judge 

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter 

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an 
appeal to the Baltimore County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. 
For further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Baltimore County Office of 
Administrative Hearings at 410-887-3868. 

JEB:dlw 
Enclosure 

Sincerely, 

Ji~ EN 
Administrative Law Judge 
for Baltimore County 

c: William N. Bafitis, P.E., 1249 Engleberth Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21221 
Gary Linder, 824 Seneca Park Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21220 

Office of Administrative Hearings 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 I Towson, Maryland 21204 / Phone 410-887-38681 Fax 410-887-3468 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE 
(816 Seneca Park Road) 
15th Election District 
6th Council District 
Charles A. Lipsey, Jr. 
Petitioner 

* * * * * 

* OFFICE OF 

* ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 

* FOR BAL TIM ORE COUNTY 

* Case No. 2015-0119-A 

* * * * 

OPINION AND ORDER 

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) for Baltimore 

County as a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, 

Charles A. Lipsey, Jr. ("Petitioner"). The variance request is from § 400.3 of the Baltimore 

County Zoning Regulations ("B.C.Z.R."), to allow a height of 28 ft. in lieu of the required 15 ft. 

for an accessory structure. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly 

described on Petitioner's Exhibit 1. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the 

record of this case. A ZAC comment was received from the Bureau of Development Plans 

Review (DPR) dated December 15, 2014 indicating that prior to building permit application, the 

Petitioner must contact the Director of Public Works to determine the flood protection elevation, 

so that the floor elevation can be set. In addition, an e-mail dated December 15, 2014 was 

received from Gary Linder (824 Seneca Park Drive) raising concerns about the current/future 

conditions of the property. It is also to be noted that because the property is located within three 

(3) miles of Martin State Airport, the Maryland Aviation Administration ("MAA'') is authorized, 

pursuant to the Federal Aviation Administration and the Code of Maryland Regulations, to 

perform reviews of the property with respect to potential wildlife hazards such as sediment erosion 

control, storm water management and landscape plans. 
ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING 
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The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property 

having been posted on December 6, 2014, and there being no request for a public hearing, a 

decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. 

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by § 32-3-303 of the 

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to 

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of 

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law Judge, the 

information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the 

requirements of§ 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would 

result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County 

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the 

requested variance should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, 

this 61h day of January, 2015 , that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from § 400.3 of the 

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations ("B.C.Z.R."), to allow a height of 28 ft. in lieu of the 

required 15 ft. for an accessory structure, be and is hereby GRANTED. 

The relief granted herein shall be subject to the following: 

1. Petitioner may apply for necessary permits and/or licenses upon receipt of 
this Order. However, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at 
this time is at his own risk until 30 days from the date hereof, during which 
time an appeal can be filed by any party. If for whatever reason this Order 
is reversed, Petitioner would be required to return the subject property to its 
original condition. 

2. The Petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject garage 
into a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any 

ORDER RECEIVED F<Wf Pll~rters, living area, kitchen or bathroom facilities. 
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3. The garage shall not be used for commercial purposes. 

4. The Petitioner must comply with the ZAC comments from the Bureau of 
Development Plans Review (DPR) dated December 15, 2014 prior to 
building permit application; a copy of which is attached hereto and made a 
part thereof. 

5. The Petitioner must comply with Critical Area regulations prior to building 
permit application. 

6. The Petitioner must raze within six (6) months of the date hereof the 
existing abandoned single family dwelling and garage on the subject 
property. 

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. 

JEB:dlw 
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"nistrative Law Judge 
for Baltimore County 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director 
Department of Permits, Approvals 
And Inspections 

DATE: December 15, 2014 

FROM: Dennis A. KerWciy, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans Review 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For Decemper 15, 2014 
Item No. 201 s·-0119 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject 
zoning item and we have the following comment. 

Prior to building permit application, the petitioner must contact the office of the Director 
of Public Works to determine the flood protection elevation, so that the floor elevation 
can be set. 

DAK:CEN 
cc:file 

* 

ZAG-ITEM NO 15-0119-12152014.doc 

* * 
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A.DMJNlSTRATI.VE ZONJNG Pl:rlTION 
. 

. • fQ-.R .ADl't1JNISTRATIV:E, VARIAN.CE·- 0.R-AOfJIJNISl]~~-TIVE,SPECIAL H~-~.N_G 
to be Jll~d with th.a PJp.a.{tmeol ot P-•.r.n'illiJ1, Ap)>tt>vals. :and lnspeotions 

·r,Q i.h~ :Qf:fh;~. 9.f ,Atlm.lnl~tr~tiv.e :L~ pf :Ba.lJh:nqf~ ~·Q.M~,f.or- the prpp_erty 1·0.c-a·ted atr 
A<tc':t~~-- 816 SE_NECAPARK RO~D ~llJt.b)l,.Pf-'-.~~n~:t._c,_n.~~ DR 5.5 
Deed R~fe~o~' .. 12001104~ · _ _ tb!OlifiJTait:A~urlt\/J. _j5=.Q-?fil~1Z-9.CL-&.J-.~---oo-o.o..· 4.IO 

f?tqpeqy: Qw.r:ier.f:~:}. Pr.intea:Name(s);___,C"!li~.f...,_R..,.L..,,E.,.S._.A_.. ..... .L ...... IP~S...,E...._Y~. ~!,,1-R""'. ,-,..--.------....;...a..-~--------
(S~LECT :rtilE: HEA.RING(S) BY MARKING ~ .A.T-THE .. AAPRO.PRl~l'E'SELEe.TIPN(~l AND ~ ·DING THE PETmON REQlill;.Sl) -

Ad.rnltthstrativ8 ·VariJi'lc~s require tbat th,· ·Affldav,lt.orUfla nw.erse at this 'P~titlon ·For.m .be completed I notarized. 

The .undersigned legi:l'I o.wner(s).oflhe property .situate in Baltimore County and whic~Js described in the desqiption and 
plat attached, hE!relo .and JJ1ade jl ·part h.ereQf; b~reby pe.tiiion for a, 

1, ...1L .ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANC.E ,from ,s.ection(~).. 
TO ALLOW A HEIGHT OF 281 IN LIEU OF THE R:EQUIRED 15' FOR AN ACCESSORY STRUCTURE PER 

SECTION 400.3 (B.C.Z.R.) 

of:the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the 'ZOrlinq law ,.of Baltimore County, 

2-,: __ APMIN.ISTRATIV.a iSPE:CJAL H~RING· to a'pptoV.e a waiverpvtsuaot tb, Se.ctioo.s 32-4 ... 107(b), -32-4..,223.(8), and 
Sec:lfoo, 3~:-4·: 4.19( ~H2J: ((adfpsta type .of Wc;,i'k. ib ·th1s .. sp~.ce t~ ~z~_, sltaror cppstrupt ·addition, (o .building) 

Pl'PP.lilit).' l~t!,,~Q PQ&lad an~ :ady:~r,i.ed as :prescri~ ~ 'ti:!!' ~nlnID_rQgµ'-tlo~,-- . . . . . _ . . . .. _ 
'l, or' we, .. agree·:to pay expenses oralici•~e· petltlOl)(s)1 .advertising, poitlng1.etc. ·ana t1rther sgree to !Ina ar&.;to be. bounded by the.zonlng, r~1,llatlon1; and 
·o:str.[ctiqol!' of~1!fdJ710fl' CQUOlY 1:!d,qp!BP pu.1"8U1!J1t'tcl th8'Z01Jing;I~ fqr Balt!qlore~untr •. 
,l-i,e!!J ~IJ~r(s) Affl,:matJon: I/ .we..do so solemnly declare and affirm, u!l(le,r; the penaltles.of P~r:IU!Y, ll\at:! ( We ~.f!l tJ\Q [egpl owner(11) of the peoperty which 
Is the subject of)thfs I these Petltlon(s). 

Contrac.t :P.urchase.r/.Less.ee: 

Sigciahfre, 

Malllog-Adares's City State 

2lp1GP.cte Tf!le-pho1Je #.· Emal! Ad!1ress 

Attorney for P.etltlooer: 

State 

Email Ad.dreas 

L~al O.woer.&: 

Signattrre #1 Signature·# 2 

816 SENECA PARK ROAD BAL TO. MD. 
Malllng',Addtess. City State 

21220 l 410-952-1093 I 

Zip ~e Ttllephon&:# Eml:lil Addre·ss 

Re.prese.otath,e to ,be ,contacted: 

WILLIAM N. BAFITIS, P.E. 

1249 ENGLEBERTH RD. BAL TO. MD 
Mailing Addl'.&ss .City 

21221 
Zi_pCode 

/ 410-391-2336 
Telephone'# 

State 

I bafitisassoc@comcast.net 
Email,Addr.ess · 

Adm1nistra.tive Uiwc.l.Lidge of .Baltimore Couhfy' 

CASENUMBER 1.01 r- & uq-A Fllln9 Date fj_/. f, 2 0 /'( Estimated Posting Date ~2.J Cd/<{ Reviewer .J /1.J fJ 
Rev 10/12/11 
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.Affldav.i:t :in ·Sup:po.rt of Admtnislratfve Vatiano~ 
f THl.$.,/ffff P~Ylt !.$ N<:ST: ~e:~tREt~ F()ftAN ifill.$il'Ql1¢ M).MINi$TM:tnle SP.EQ:k\l. tl:IEARIN.G) 

The uoder$igne~ :be.r~~y -affirm$ unclet the .. ~enaltj~s Qf,perJury ·to the .Administrative Law. Judge. of Baltimore Coun~y. 
t~e :followir:19: ihat: the Information here1o given, is within tbe person~I knowl~d.~e of=the. A_fflant(&). and ·that the Affiant(s·) 
l~/ijfe· competent to testify theretQ in the event :that a pt,1bl.lc. ·tie~r,ir:ig .Is ·sqhedl!le.d Jn· me ,future,wJtl'l rega.tp thereto. . . 

Ttrat tti:e pr;,operty i~ not 1.m~er an .aJ;tive·zonin9 YiC:>Jation ·~itallo:n:aod ~fflant(s.). is/are ·the resk,~OJ-h¢1'.1'lij 
ownet:($}:.Pf'.fhl$ .F:eSfdenti~f·J.Qt, Qf lslare the contr:act:pun;;haser{s) ~this ·r.estden11a·110.t. wh9·.willr Upon· 
pu.rcn:a~e, re~d~ ai th~ existiog. d.w~ltrng QD: ,said! :pfQperty .IQ.cated at, 

Ad.qr'.&$$:: 816 SENECA PARK ROA~ 
.Pri!Jf ,o_t·;r,~· N{gre~~ of'p@:ierty, 

BALTIMORE MD 

State 

21220 

Zip Cbde 

rBa:~ed' upQn person~! knowledge, tile. foJlpwing -are the facts which, .I/we-ba.se th.e request for an 
Ac!rn.in.i~trn.tive Vari~n~e:at the abqv~ ad.dre~s. (CJ~aJJy s~~.t~. practical difficuTty or batdshiQ here) 

.WE. A_RI; RAZING Ai"J EXIST.IN.G 01':'.Jl: S_TORY GA~~E Qf 902 Sf. \IV!ilCH IS OLD AND IN DISREPAIR AND 

. PBQPQS.lb.fG_A IWQ SIQRX GARAGE EQR-PURsGARS-JQ GFI-QI I+ Q_E +HE-FI -EMEN;rs. AND PROVIDE 
STORAGE SPACE ONJHF SE:CONP-FI 008 I,WO-$J::QB:X GARAGES .AREJ>,,10:r llNCOMMON FOR OUR 
NEIGHBORHOOD ALSO SIQRAGE SPACE IN Tl;;US·SECEOND ELQOR AREA OE THE GARAGE ABOVE THE 
BASE FL06D ELEVATiON IS ESSENTIAL. THE LOST OF STORAGE SPACE JN TJ::IE EXtSTING QLD HOUSE AND 
AND OLD GARAGE, WHICH BOTH ARE BEING RAZED, WILL CAUSE A HARDSHIP. ' 

_ e '.petition. request-o-r the abovestate~e.nt Js. needed~ l~~el atnt atta~g. If .to th'is Form) 

Signature of Afflant Signslure of Affiant 

. a..\.A~{' A .L-cPS~L(::r-rc_ 
~ame- Prl.nt 9r T)'.pe - . 

Tb-e foJlowll)g lnformatt.on J• to be compte.ted. by. a ·Notary iPubllt of. :the: St.~t~ bf Ma_ryland 

STATE ·oF MARY.LAND., COUNTY"OF BALTfMORJ;,, t~ wit: 
I HEREBY CER,'f.lFY, this 7) .5~ day o.f ~ , . z_a/(/ , p~forE;J.JJl~ a. No~ry oJ Macylami, in 
a.ncHo(the :Qoµnf¥ ~oc~~~Jo., pers.on~Jrt~Pp~ar,ed· 

REV. 101:12111 
_., 



Bafitis & Associates, Inc. 

ZONING DESCRIPTION 
FOR 

#816 SENECA PARK ROAD 
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21220 

Beginning at a point on the Southside of Seneca Park Road 30 feet wide; at a distance of 832' 
Southeasterly from the centerline intersection of Nannette Lane 30 feet, wide; 

1.) Thence running along Seneca Park Road, South 68° -4 7' -02" East 103 . 00 feet to a 
point; 

2.) Thence leaving said road South 35°-05 ' -26" West 327.98 feet to a point in the waters 
of Seneca Creek; 

3.) Thence running in said creek North 47°-30 ' -46 " West 100.84 feet to a point: 

4.) Thence leaving said creek North 35°-05 ' -26" East 290.30 feet to a point of beginning; 

Containing 30,922 Square Feet or 0.70 Acres. 

Being known as Lot 19 & 20 shown on a plat entitled, Seneca Park Beach, recorder among the 
Land records of Baltimore County, Maryland; Plat Book 08, Folio 045 . 

~~-illiamNBafikP.f 
President 

MD. Reg No. 11641 

Civil Engineers I Land Planners I Surveyors - 1249 Engleberth Road I Baltimore, Maryland 21221 I 410-391 -2336 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAR·YLAND 
OFflCE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE 
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT 

Rev Sub 
Source/ Rev/ 

No. ·.·"·:,. 1'1_.9618 
Date; _f ·I {.t <.( /t O I Y 

Fund . , Dept __ __"____ Unit _Sub Unit .. Obj ·sub Obj Dept Ob} BS Acct · Amount 

........ ) - . ' .... ~ , .. .. . , .. 

I . t vtl -g0b I ~J o ) I I b I r ~)I I J~ .. -_'' .,·-r~~-;7c(: ., <st. •1,J-.t1. l i'1l ~,11..r 

Rt1· :·•· tnt 

Rec 
Fror:n: ;_v; d; (,1~"" . e Q .f: ./; ; . II. 

Total: } ' 1,.)j 

For: 'f1 J 0 , • \J ~ v • '* .fr r -.. <P l b Jr i,1 r < " /~ ,-, 1--: /r',~" J 
.,., 0 J \" - ~ t , '1 -A ( L...t ~ !. t r 

DISTRIBUTION 

WHITE , CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - Cl,JSTOMER GOLD - ACCOUNTJNG 

PLEASE PRESS HARD!!!! 

CASHIER'S . 
VALIDATION 



MEMORANDUM 

DATE: February 6, 2015 

TO: Zoning Review Office 

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings 

RE: Case No. 2015-0119-A - Appeal Period Expired 

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on February 
5, 2015. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for 
return to_)!Je Zoning Review Office and is placed in the 'pick up box.' 

c: t/ase File 
Office of Administrative Hearings 



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEP TMENT OF PERMITS, APPROV AND INSPECTIONS 
ZONING REVIEW 

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES 

Case Number 2015-10 f / 9 I-A Address _8_/_(;_S_e_h_e_C_~_Pt_01._v_k_R_oa._J. __ _ 

. Contact Person: . J t: ff v e Lt fer {ow Phone Number: 410-887-3391 I Plaaae,, Pie .. , PMatY'"' ••me 

Filing Date: { I ~L ({ (< c) ( Y Posting Date: Closing Date: ~~l't 
Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be 
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs . Any 
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 
is again responsible for all associated costs . The zoning notice sign must be visible on the . 
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing 
date. 

2. . DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file 
a formal request for a public hearing . Please understand that even if there is no formal 
request for a public hearing , the process is not complete on the closing date. 

3. ORDER: After the closing date , the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) 
orde·r that the matter be set in for a public hearing . You will receive written notification , usually 
within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies ' comments are received , as to 
whether the petition has been granted , denied , or will go to public hearing. The order will be 
m9iled to you by First Class mail. 

. 4 . POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing 
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you . The sign on the property must be 
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location . As when the sign was originally 
posted , certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 
th is office. 

(Detach Along Dotted Line) 

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only 

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARI.ANGE SIGN FORMAT 

Case Number 2015-1 6 l I q 1-A Address 21: 6 5 eh eCGt fc,,,_v/r tf..cq_ d 
Petitioner's .Name (,~~v-(-e.J A. Ltf.SeyJ_Jv< Telephone '-f(D- 9S"z- lott3 

Posting Date: I Z. {1 / 2.0 l'f Closing Date: I z( 22 {2.01'1 

Wording for Sign: Tb -e.v- '[ f rv ofe J t\cceSJti V' 6 u ;{d;r, de fc.(Jed IA.Y'C<9ej l)) ; ih Q 

h eI..9 hf of aJ fr:e f. i ri heu of 1:h-f VY\ iu-,-t>i um a.ff b wed I) fe~:( 

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS , APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS 
ZONING REVIEW 

Revised 7/18/14 
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 

Date: 12/06/2014 

RE: Project Name: ____ A_D_M_IN_I_S_T_RA_T_I_V_E_V_A_R_IA_N_C_E 
Case Number /PAI Number: 2015-0119-A ---------------
Petitioner/Developer: Charles A. Lipsey, Jr. 

Date of Hearing/Closing: _1_2_12_2_12_0_1_4 ___________ _ 

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign{s) required by law 

were posted conspicuously on the property located at--------------
816 Seneca Park Road Baltimore, MD. 21220 

The sign(s) wer~posted on _1_21_0_6_12_0_1_4 _______________ _ 
I •-- - - .-- - -- --

• , ........... . ~· ............. .. ....... ,_ .......... ... 
.. - - t ---

ADMINISTRATIVE 

VARIANCE 
CASE # 20l5-011q-A 

81 {, SENECA PARK ROAD 
TO PERMIT A PROPosrn ACCESSORY 
BUILDING <DfTACH[D GARAGE) WITI-I A 
HE! GHT OF 2 8 FEIT IN LIEU Of Tllf 
MAX IM UH ALLO\t/£0 IS FffT 

PUBLIC HEARING ? 
PURSUANT TO SECTIOll 26-127(b)(1), BALTIIORE _COUffl ~ 

AN ELIGIBLE IIIDIVIIIUAL OR GROUP MAY 
REQUEST A PU8UC HEARING COIICEBMffG 

THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROYIOED 111E REQUEST IS 
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING R£YD BUREAU BEFOR£ 

5:00P.I.ON 12·22·2014 __ _ 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS A\WLABLE AT THE DEPARTIEIIT OF 

PERMITS ANO DEVELOPMENT IIANAGEIEIT, COUITY OFFICE BU1UJ11G, 
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AYE., TOWSON, ID 21204, (410) 887-339t 

DO IOT REIIOVE 1IBS SIGII UD POST 11111. »1EI Alffl BATE, 1llefl lUA!Jr OF UW 

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE 

(Month, Day, Year) 

John M. Altmeyer 
(Printed Name of Sign Poster) 

. - .:. -~ 
.. -.iJ.! .. _. 

21722 Orwig Rd 
{Street Address of Sign Poster) 

Freeland, MD. 21053 
(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster) 

(410) 382-6580 
{Telephone Number of Sign Poster) 

ll/ll 
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BAL Tl MORE COUNTY DE TMENT OF PERMITS, APPROV 

ZONING REVIEW 
AND INSPECTIONS 

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES 

Case Number 2015-1 0 i / Cf I-A Address _8_/_(;_ S_e_n_e_C_o,_~_v_k_R._oa._J __ _ 

.Contact Person:_ .J e_ ff ve y ferfow 

' 

. Planner, Ple~e Print Your Name 

Filing Date: { I _2. '{ le c!) ( y Posting Date: 
I . 

Phone Number: 410-887-3391 

/?J 1 (< 0 /'t Closing Date: l Z (2-e. /zar '/ 
Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be 
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any 
reposting must be done only by one· of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 
is again responsible for all associated costs . The zoning notice sign must be visible on the 
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing 
date. 

2. . DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file 
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal 
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. 

3. ORDER: After the closing date , the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) 
orde·r that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification, usually 
within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies' comments are received, as to 
whether the petition has been granted, denied , or will go to public hearing. The order will be 
mailed to you by First Class mail. 

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing 
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner) , notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be 
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location . As when the sign was originally 
posted , certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 
this office. 

(Detach Along Dotted Line) 

-----------------------------------------------------------
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only 

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT 

Case Number 2015-1 6 l I °I 1-A Address J 16 5 e r1 e c. 'I. ~v/r t:H J 
Petitioner's Name ( ,ht(_~(~ A. Lt es ey J .J v Telephone '-f/D - 9 j~ z- i otf .J 

Posting Date: I Z. { 7 / 2-o l'-f Closing Date: I z( 2.2 ( Zot'I 

Wording for Sign: To -€_v""'if r., oreJ t\.c<eJ5otr'· buJ(d,-n d.et-a.ched, t\r--l{9e) l)J;fh Q 

het:9lif of ag fr:e:f ivi heu of th.f l(Y\CU;>nUf'.VI o..ff~wed iS' fe~{ 

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS 
ZONING REVIEW 

Revised 7/18/14 



Debra Wiley 

From: Debra Wiley 
Sent: Wednesday, December 31, 2014 8:07 
To: Jeffery Livingston 
Subject: FW: CBCA ZAC Comment Neede - 2nd Reminder 

Jeff, 

We still need. 

From: Debra Wiley 
Sent: Monday, December 22, 2014 11:05 AM 
To: Jeffery Livingston 
Subject: CBCA ZAC Comment Needed 

Hi Jeff, 

Please send ZAC comment for item below asap. Thanks. 

CASE NUMBER: 2015-0119-A 
816 SENECA PARK RD. 
Location: SW /S of Seneca Park Road, 832 ft . SE of Nannette Lane 
15th Election District, 6th Council District 
Legal owner: Charles A Lipsey Jr. 
ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE To allow a height of 28 ft . in lieu of the required 15 ft. for an accessory structure. 

Debra Wiley 
Baltimore County Office of Administrative Hearings 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 
Towson, Maryland 21204 
410-887-3868 
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Debra Wiley 

From: Debra Wiley 
Sent: Monday, December 22, 2014 11:05 AM 
To: Jeffe LLvJngstQIL_ 
Subject: BCA ZAC Comment Neeoe 

Hi Jeff, 

Please send ZAC comment for item below asap. Thanks. 

CASE NUMBER: 2015-0119-A 
816 SENECA PARK RD. 
Location: SW /S of Seneca Park Road, 832 ft. SE of Nannette Lane 
15th Election District, 6th Council District 
Legal owner: Charles A Lipsey Jr. 
ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE To allow a height of 28 ft. in lieu of the required 15 ft. for an accessory structure. 

Debra Wiley 
Baltimore County Office of Administrative Hearings 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 
Towson, Maryland 21204 
410-887-3868 

1 



CASE NO. 2015- 0 \ \ i -A 

Comment 
Received 

CHECKLIST 

Department 

DEVELOPMENT PLANS REVIEW 
(if not received, date e-mail sent ____ ....., 

DEPS ~ · ~ ,..-::>\ 
(if not received, date e-mail sent \ ~ - d-d- ) (r 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 

PLANNING 
(if not received, date e-mail sent ____ ....., 

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 

Support/Oppose/ 
Conditions/ 
Comments/ 
No Comment 

ADJACENTPROPERTYOWNERS /-)~ ~~ '6'd-4 /~~ ftc , 
\) ~~;~· 

ZONING VIOLATION (Case No. _________ ___ __, 

PRIOR ZONING (Case No. ____________ __, 

NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT Date: 

SIGN POSTING Date: 

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL APPEARANCE 

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL COMMENT LETTER 

Yes D No D 
Yes D No D 

by . ~ 

Comments, if any: ___ ____________________ _ 



SDAT: Real Property Search 

Real Property Data Search ( w4) Guide to searching the database 

Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY 

·--View Ma_p __ 
Account Identifier: 

View Ground_~_nt Redemption Vie~?_rou,:i~-~-~!_ReQistration ____ _ 

District -15 Account Number -1502571790 
Owner Information 

Owner Name: LIPSEY CHARLES A JR Use: 
Principal Residence: 

RESIDENTIAL 
YES 

Mailing Address: 816 SENECA PARK RD Deed Reference: /12001/ 00043 
BALTIMORE MD 21220-
2312 

Location & Structure Information 

Premises Address: 816 SENECA PARK RD Legal Description: 
0-0000 816 SENECA PARK RD 

SENECA PARK BEACH 
Map: Grid: Parcel: 

0091 0017 0139 

Special Tax Areas : 

Primary Structure 
Built 
2005 

Waterfront 
Sub Subdivision: Section: Block: 
District: 

0000 

Above Grade Enclosed 
Area 
3,986 SF 

Town: 
AdValorem: 
Tax Class: 

Finished Basement 
Area 

Lot: 

19 

Assessment Plat 
Year: No: 
2015 Plat 0008/ 

Ref: 0045 

NONE 

Property Land 
Area 
15,000 SF 

County 
Use 
34 

Stories B·asement Type Exterior Full/Half Bath Garage Last Major Renovation 
2 1/2 YES STANDARD UNIT SIDING 3 full/ 1 half 1 Detached 

Land: 
Improvements 
Total: 
Preferential Land: 

Base Value 

178,900 
461,600 
640,500 
0 

Seller: LIPSEY CHARLES A, JR 
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 

Seller: LIPSEY CHARLES A,JR 
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 

Seller: ROVECAMP FREDERICK W 
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED 

Partial Exempt 
Assessments: 
County: 
State: 
Municipal: 

Tax Exempt: 
Exempt Class: 

Class 

000 
000 
000 

Value Information 

Value 
As of 
01/01/2012 
178,900 
461,600 
640,500 

Transfer Information 

Date: 01/22/1997 
Deed1: /12001/ 00043 

Date: 09/30/1994 
Deed1:/10773/00292 

Date: 08/31/1990 
Deed1:/08583/00340 

Exemption Information 

07/01/2014 

0.00 
0.00 
0.001 

Special Tax Recapture: 
NONE 

Homestead Application Information 

Homestead Application Status: Approved 11/09/2011 

http://sdat.resiusa.org/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx 

Phase-in Assessments 
As of As of 
07/01/2014 07/01/2015 

640,500 

Price: $0 
Deed 2: 

Price: $0 
Deed2: 

Price: $1 
Deed2: 

07/01/2015 

0.001 

Page 1 of 1 

12/19/2014 



SDA T: Real Property Search Page 1 of 1 

Baltimore County New Search (http://sdat.reslusa.org/RealPropertyl 

District: 15 Account Number: 1502571790 

The information shown on this map has been compiled from deed descriptions and plats and is not a property survey. The map should not be used for legal 
descriptions. Users noting errors are urged to notify the Maryland Department of Planning Mapping, 301 W. Preston Street, Baltimore MD 21201 . 

If a plat for a property is needed , contact the local land Records office where the property is located. Plats are also available online through the Maryland State 

Archives atwww.plats.net(http://www.plats.net} . 

Property maps provided courtesy of the Maryland Department of Planning ~ 2011 . 

For more information on electronic mapping applications, visit the Maryland Department of Planning web site at 
www.mdp.state.md.us/OurProducts/OurProducts.shtml (http://www.mdp.state.md.us/OurProducts/OurProducts.shtml) . 

I Loading ... Please Wait. 
~~~~~~~~~~~ 

x . Loading ... Please 

--> 

http://sdat.resiusa.org/realproperty /maps/showmap.html ?countyid=04&accountid= 15+ 15 ... 12/19/2014 



SDA T: Real Property Search ... 

Real Property Data Search ( w2) Guide to searching the database 

Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY 

___ '{~e~Jvl_a.P- ______________ View Ground Rent Redemption _______ --· --· View Ground Rent R~tration ______ _ 

Account Identifier: District -15 Account Number -1503000470 
Owner Information 

Owner Name: LIPSEY CHARLES A JR Use: 
Principal Residence: 

RESIDENTIAL 
NO 

Malling Address: 816 SENECA PARK RD Deed Reference: /12001/ 00043 
BALTIMORE MD 21220-
2312 

Location & Structure Information 

Premises Address: 816 SENECA PARK RD Legal Description: 
0-0000 
Waterfront SENECA PARK BEACH 

Map: Grid: Parcel: Sub Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat 

0091 0017 0139 

Special Tax Areas: 

Primary Structure 
Built 

District: 
0000 

Above Grade Enclosed 
Area 

Town: 
Ad Valorem: 
Tax Class: 

Finished Basement 
Area 

20 
Year: No: 
2015 Plat 0008/ 

Ref: 0045 

NONE 

Property Land 
Area 
16,400 SF 

County 
Use 
34 

Stories Basement Type Exterior Full/Half Bath Garage Last Major Renovation 

Value Information 

Base Value Value 

Land: 
Improvements 
Total: 
Preferential Land: 

47,600 
4,800 
52,400 
0 

Seller: LIPSEY CHARLES A, JR 
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 

Seller: LIPSEY CHARLES A,JR 
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 

Seller: ROVECAMP FREDERICK W 
Type : ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED 

Partial Exempt 
Assessments : 
County: 
State: 
Municipal: 

Tax Exempt: 
Exempt Class: 

Class 

000 
000 
000 

As of 
01/01/2012 
47,600 
4,800 
52,400 

Transfer Information 

Date : 01/22/1997 
Deed1 : /12001/ 00043 

Date: 09/30/1994 
Deed1 : /10773/ 00292 

Date: 08/31/1990 
Deed1 : /08583/ 00340 

Exemption Information 

07/01/2014 

0.00 
0.00 
0.001 

Special Tax Recapture: 
NONE 

Homestead Application Information 

Homestead Application Status: No Application 

Phase-in Assessments 
As of As of 
07/01/2014 07/01/2015 

52,400 

Price : $0 
Deed2: 

Price: $1 
Deed2: 

Price: $1 
Deed2: 

07/01/2015 

0.001 

http://sdat.resiusa.org/RealProperty /Pages/ default.aspx 

Page 1 of 1 

12/22/2014 



SDAT: Real Property Search Page 1 of 1 

Baltimore County New Search (http://sdat.resiusa.org/RealPropertyl 

District: 15 Account Number: 1503000470 

The information shown on this map has been compiled from deed descriptions and plats and is not a property survey. The map should not be used for legal 

descriptions. Users noting errors are urged to notify the Maryland Department of Planning Mapping, 301 W. Preston Street, Baltimore MD 21201 . 

If a plat for a property is needed , contact the local land Records office where the property is located. Plats are also available online through the Maryland State 

Archives at www.plats.net (http://www.plats.netl . 

Property maps provided courtesy of the Maryland Department of Planning ©2011 . 

For more information on electronic mapping applications. visit the Maryland Department of Planning web site at 
www.mdp.state.rnd.us/OurProducts/OurProducts.shtml(http://www.mdp.state.md.us/OurProducts/OurProducts.shtmll. 

~I _x_ L_o_a_d_in_g_ .. _· _P_le_a_s_e __ ~I Loading ... Please Wait. 
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KEVlN KAMENETZ 
County Executive 

Charles A Lipsey Jr 
816 Seneca Park Road 
Baltimore MD 21220 

December 23, 2014 

ARNOLD JABLON 
Deputy Administrative Officer 

Director.Department of Permits. 
Approvals & Inspections 

RE: Case Number: 2015-0119 A, Address: 816 Seneca Park Drive 

Dear Mr. Lipsey: 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning 
Review, Department of Permits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAI) on November 24, 2014. This letter is 
not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval 
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far 
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the 
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, 
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements 
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file . 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the 
commenting agency. 

WCR:jaw 

Enclosures 

c: People's Counsel 

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

William N Bafitis P E, 1249 Engleberth Road, Baltimore MD 21221 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 I Towson, Maryland 21204 I Phone 410-887-3391 I Fax 410-887-3048 

www.baltimorec.ountymd.gov 



s Martin O'Malley, Governor 
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor ~!ilghway 

James T. Smith, Jr., Secretary 
Melinda B. Peters, Administrator 

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Ms. Kristen Lewis 
Baltimore County Office of 
Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear Ms. Lewis: 

Date: iZ/Bf 'f 

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is 
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available 
information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee 
approval ofltem No. 2GJl5 -0//, f .. /J. 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Richard Zeller at 
410-545-5598 or 1-800-876-4742 (in Maryland only) extension 5598, or by email at . 
(rzeller@sha.state.md. us). 

SDF/raz 

Sincerely, 

~~ I Steven D. Foster, Chief/ 
Development Manager 
Access Management Division 

My telephone number/toll -free number is _______ _ 
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800. 735.2258 Statewide Toll Free 

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street • Baltimore, Maryland 21202 • Phone 410.545 .0300 • www.roads.maryland.gov 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director 
Department of Permits, Approvals 
And Inspections 

DATE: December 15, 2014 

FROM: Dennis A. KerWcty, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans Review 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For December 15, 2014 
Item No. 2015-0119 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject 
zoning item and we have the following comment. 

Prior to building permit application, the petitioner must contact the office of the Director 
of Public Works to determine the flood protection elevation, so that the floor elevation 
can be set. 

DAK:CEN 
cc:file 

* * 

ZA~ -ITEM NO 15-0119-12152014.doc 

* * * 



I (12/15/2014) June Wisnom - 2015-0119 ~ 6 Seneca Park Road 

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

June -

<Glinder@maximcrane.com> 
<jwisnom@baltimorecountymd.gov> 
12/15/2014 10:27 AM 
2015-0119A 816 Seneca Park Road 
2014-12-1413.25.53.jpg; 2014-12-14 13.26.28.jpg ; 2014-12-1413.39.34.jpg 

Attached are current conditions of the property . 

My concerns are: 
demolished ? 

1. When will existing abandoned house be 

2. What will the new garage look like? 
3. Is this going to be built by a professional 

builder in a timely fashion? 
4. Once the work is started when will it be 

complete? The neighbor has a habit of starting but not finishing any 
project. (see attached photos) 

last summer 

legal? 

Thank You, 

Gary Linder 
Maxim Crane 
443-250-5873 

5. The dumpster has been sitting there full since 

6. Is the lean to structure next to the garage 

7. Will the existing garage structures be removed? 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 

This e-mail, and the information transmitted , along with any attachments, 
contains information that is, or may be, covered by electronic 
communication privacy laws, and is also confidential , proprietary legally 
privileged and/or otherwise exempt from disclosure. This e-mail , and the 
information transmitted , along with any attachments, is intended only for 
the person or entity to which it is addressed. If you are not the intended 
recipient, please be advised that any review, re-transmission , 
dissemination , copying , or any other use of, or taking of any action in 
reliance upon, this information is strictly prohibited. If you receive 
this e-mail in error, please contact the sender immediately by telephone 
(412-504-0200) or by return e-mail , and immediately 9elete the material 
and any and all attachments thereto. Thank you in advance for your 
cooperation . 

Page 1 









SDA T: Real Property Search 

Real Property Data Search ( w2) Guide to searching the database 

Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY 

View Map ____________ _view GroundRent Redemption ·--·------ View GroundRent_R~)stration ________ _ 

Account Identifier: District -15 Account Number -1516000380 
Owner Information 

Owner Name: LINDER GARY J Use: 
LINDER JOAN M Principal Residence: 

RESIDENTIAL 
YES 

Mailing Address: 824 SENECA PARK DR Deed Reference: /30009/ 00285 
BALTIMORE MD 21220-
2312 

Location & Structure Information 
Premises Address: 824 SENECA PARK RD Legal Description: 

BALTIMORE 21220-2312 
Waterfront 

824 SENECA PARK RD 
SENECA PARK BEACH 

Map: Grid: Parcel: Sub Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat 

0091 0017 0139 

Special Tax Areas: 

Primary Structure 
Built 
2001 

District: 
0000 

Above Grade Enclosed 
Area 
3,202 SF 

Town: 
Ad Valorem: 
Tax Class: 

Finished Basement 
Area 

22 
Year: No: 
2015 Plat 0008/ 

Ref: 0006 

NONE 

Property Land 
Area 
16,100 SF 

County 
Use 
34 

Stories Basement Type Exterior FulUHalf Bath Garage Last Major Renovation 
2 NO STANDARD UNIT SIDING 3 full 1 Detached 

Land: 
Improvements 
Total: 
Preferential Land: 

Base Value 

179,500 
394,800 
574,300 
0 

Seller: PIECHOCKI RAYMOND J 
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED 

Seller: PIECHOCKI RAYMOND J 
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 

Seller: WITYK JOSEPH J 
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED 

Partial Exempt 
Assessments : 
County: 
State: 
Municipal: 

Tax Exempt: 
Exempt Class: 

Class 

000 
000 
000 

Value Information 

Value 
As of 
01/01/2012 
179,500 
394,800 
574,300 

Transfer Information 

Date: 10/19/2010 
Deed1:/30009/00285 

Date: 10/30/1996 
Deed1: /11873/ 00145 

Date: 04/19/1989 
Deed1: /08152/ 00049 

Exemption Information 

07/01/2014 

0.00 
0.00 
0.001 

Special Tax Recapture: 
NONE 

Homestead Application Information 

Homestead Application Status: Approved 12/08/2010 

http://sdat.resiusa.org/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx 

Phase-in Assessments 
As of As of 
07/01/2014 07/01/2015 

574,300 

Price: $740,000 
Deed2: 

Price: $0 
Deed2: 

Price : $100,000 
Deed2: 

07/01/2015 

0.001 

Page 1 of 1 

12/22/2014 



SDA T: Real Property Search Page 1 of 1 

Baltimore County New Search (http://sdat.reslusa.org/RealPropertyl 

District: 15 Account Number: 1516000380 

The information shown on this map has been compiled from deed descriptions and plats and is not a property survey. The map should not be used for legal 
descriptions. Users noting errors are urged to notify the Maryland Department of Planning Mapping. 301 W. Preston Street, Baltimore MD 21201 . 

If a plat for a property is needed, contact the local Land Records office where the property is located. Plats are also available online through the Maryland State 

Archives atwww.plats.net(http://www.plats.net}. 

Property maps provided courtesy of the Maryland Department of Planning ©2011 . 

For more information on electronic mapping applications, visit the Maryland Department of Planning web site at 
www.mdp.state.rnd.us/OurProducts/OurProducts.shtml(http://www.mdp.state.md.us/OurProducts/OurProducts.shtmll. 

I ~-x_ L_o_a_d_in_g_ .. _. _P_le_a_s_e __ ~I Loading ... Please Wait. 
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816 Seneca Park Drive 

Publication Date: 10/21/2014 

Publication Agency: Permits, Approvals & Inspections 
Projection/Datum: Maryland State Plane, 
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